Our Ref: 666/2023 December 2023



## Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

I wish to make an FOI request and would be grateful if you could supply the following information:

- 1) The number of UK nationals employed at your organisation in the 3 calendar years 2016, 2022, and 2023
- 2) The number of non-UK nationals employed at your organisation in the 3 calendar years 2016, 2022, and 2023.

For each of these questions, if possible, I would like to get all this data broken down into the following categories: nursing staff, medical staff, healthcare assistants and administration staff.

We can only supply the info attached not broken down

See attached spreadsheet